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(b) if so, whether the Prime Minis ter has expressed a desire that these Panchayat elections should be contest, ed not on party basis,

(c) if so, whether an all-party consensus should be arrived at for avoiding party conflicts at the lowest stratum of our society, and

(d) if so whether the Government will make an effort for the purport.’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI BHANU PRA­
TAP SINGH) (a) This Ministry has no information as to whether Panchayat e’ ections are going to Ik held very soon m the States where these are due

(b) to (d) Accoidmg to report which appeared in the Press the Prime Minister told the Chairman and Mem bers of the committee on panchayati Raj Institutions when they called on him that elections to panchayats should be held regularly and as far as possible efforts should be made to achieve an animity Party politics should be kept out from Panchayati Raj bodies and decision arrived at by consensus As the Committee on Panchayati Raj Institutions has been constituted to enquire into the working of Panchayati Raj Institutions and to suggest measures to strengthen them so as to enable a decentralised system of planning and development to be effective the> will no doubt consider the Prime Minister s above views and make suitable recommendations in this regard m their report to be submitted to Government

Rural Development Programme

6203 SHRI PRASANNBHAI MEH­
TA Will the Minister of AGRICUL-TURE AND IRRIGATION be ©leased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that the Planning Commission has set up a voluntary participation group for rural development to evolve a strategy for active and meaningful participation by voluntary agencies m rural development programmes,

(b) if so its main functions,

(c) to what extent it has helped in the rural growth,

(d) whether they have recommended any measures so far, and

(e) whether their recommendations will be taken into consideration while formulating the next five year Plan’

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 7 HE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND
IRRIGATION (SHRI BHANU PRA­
TAP SINGH) (a) Yes Sir

(b) The terms of reference for the group are —

(1) To identify and spell out with a view to utilise optionally the role and participation of volnntary agencies—

(a) in preparation of plans for Rural Development

(b) in implementation of Rural
Development Plans

(2) To recommend machinery in the Central and State Governments for assisting voluntary agencies and for earmarking funds for the pur pose

(c) The recommendations of the-
group are awaited

(d) No Sir

(e> Yes, Sir

6204.  w m  ftur : w r
f f c  ifhe f c m f  iwfV n* v s f t  i * r


*09 Written Answer* CHAITRA 20, 1900 (SAKA) Written Answers n o

(*P) ^ 197 1-7 2  %
*rnr ^fpsrr-wpv srarfY v t f
w **m *rr *rafer»r vrnrr $ ; vfrt

(«r) ^  197 1-7 2  % 197 7-7 8
v t »Rfff % afar* *M t qft g^repr *fr*rcr

t  ?

f fa  fftr f w f  «nmw if r m
m  («ft srwrr : ( * )
1 9 7 1-7 2  % am? srr*r wr %

*TT ^fr^T *pp % 5TT* if Ttf farfw mtpBR ?r«pri *wpsr»r *npf f^rr
w  | i ^  5ftr »j»fr fa #  tfr
i t  1- 10-71 % wpj; ^?RPT 9T?V

^ *nr*T fo rw if it vmt f i

(«T) 1971-72  % ^ t r

% 3OTOT # mftsr srnrcr
1 5 6 .4 4  w *  srftr farar «ft *ftr
1977-78  % farr SRr*FT H*J*TT*r

?rpnT 220 w * srfa farc*r w*rm

»m  t  i

fa r r o

*Rfa ^ ftfsp ft
*TT OTIW «Ft sffrfr TT

^TRPT^FV
«TC

1 -1 0 -7 1  ^  3 0 %  ??^ft
30—11—72?R>

1— 12—72%’ 2 6 %  30%,'
14- 1 2 -7 3  &V

15-12-73%. 2 0 %  3 7 .5 0 %
28— 2— 75 <T*F

1 -3 -7 5 %  2 0 %  4 5 %

— ^ rrv ■• ■>>..---------- :---- :------j-------

fnrfr w # srtf f ir #
q r ^  ^ 'Y  <rc

SjpF ST
TT

3 -8 -7 6 % 15% 45 %
31-10-78*TV

1 -1 1 -7 6 15% 41. 5 0 %
31-12-76<HT J
1 -1 -7 7 % 15% 4 5 %
15-1 1 —77

1 6 -1 1 -7 7 % » 4 % 2 ? i %
28—2—78

1 -3 -7 8 % 12i % 2 7 * %
1 4 -3 -7 8 X  5% +  5 %

IJH

1 5 -3 -7 8  11%  +  5%  2 7 i%  +  5 %
5 ^ % ^

Rehabilitation of Refugees in Kashmir

6205. SHRI D. B. CHANDRE GOW­
DA; Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING AND SUPPLY AND REHA­
BILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details regarding the question of rehabilitating the two lakh refugees of 1947 conflict in the State of Kashmir;

(b) whether it is a fact that the Finance Minister of Jammu and Kashmir has stated in the Assembly of Jammu and Kashmir that the Central Government is not in mood to discuss it; and

(c) if so, the reasons thereof?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS­
ING AND SUPPLY AND REHABILI­
TATION (SHRI RAM KENKAR):
(a) 1. Payment of ex-graila giaat

